

## FDA Compliance Declaration

Declaration concerning food contact according to FDA (Food & Drug Administration)

### Product: PE-UHMW EL black

We hereby declare that the above-mentioned semi-finished product, based on the resin manufacturer's data, complies with the requirements of FDA regulation 21 CFR § 177.1520 "Olefin polymers".

### Restrictions

**Conditions of use:** PE-UHMW EL black meets the requirements of 21 CFR § 177.1520 for olefin polymers intended for food contact. Compliance with these requirements was not checked on the semi-finished product, as they generally relate to the finished article.

**Note:** It is the customer's own responsibility to test the suitability of plastic parts manufactured from our products for the intended use in the food industry. This includes in particular:

- testing whether the physical characteristics of the plastic are suitable for the intended application
- testing whether plastic parts manufactured by the customer meet the prescribed migration or extraction values
- testing for possible effects of the plastic on the composition and/or organoleptic properties of foodstuffs

The quality management system of the semi-finished product manufacturer is certified to DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 and forms an important basis for the consistent composition and quality of PE-UHMW EL black.

All information contained in this document is provided in good faith and is based on sources believed to be reliable at the time of preparation. In the event of changes, for example due to legislation, manufacturing-related changes, or new scientific findings, new declarations will be issued; previous declarations become invalid as a result.

This declaration is valid for 12 months from the print date. It is the sole responsibility of our customers to comply with the laws and regulations required for their intended use. Please request an updated confirmation if needed.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) is an agency of the United States Department of Health and Human Services.

This document has been generated automatically and is valid without a signature.